# 504885105 04/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4931846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY M. SULLIVAN	10/10/2016
KATHERINE E. VANDERPOOL	10/11/2016
ALEXANDER R. HOLZER	10/13/2016
ANUSHREE DESHPANDE	10/19/2016
JOHN KLIER	10/24/2016
ANIRUDDHA S. PALSULE	10/19/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIRRUS, INC.
Street Address:	422 WARDS CORNER RD
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45140

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15638290	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (248) 649-3333

**Email:** docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRSI-152-C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN L. SIMS
SIGNATURE:	/Norman L. Sims/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

PATENT 504885105 REEL: 045632 FRAME: 0877

# Total Attachments: 6 source=SRSI152C\_ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=SRSI152C\_ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=SRSI152C\_ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=SRSI152C\_ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif source=SRSI152C\_ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=SRSI152C\_ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif

As a below named inventor. I hereby declare that:
---

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: COATINGS CONTAINING POLYESTER MACROMERS CONTAINING 1,1-DICARBONYL-SUBSTITUTED 1 ALKENES

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: X The attached application; or a The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 15/638,290 filed on June 29, 2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filling date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: John Klier

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Sirrus, Inc. 422 Wards Con

33 Lead Mine Road Leverett, MA 01054

422 Wards Corner Rd. Loveland, OH 45140

Nationality: US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (15/298.637 filed on October 20, 2016 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to 62/384,969 filed September 8, 2016 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's Signature	John Klier	Residence:	Leverett, MA	
Date:	10/24/2016	Post Office Address:	33 Lead Mine Road Leverett, MA 01054	
Citizenship:	US			
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT  Amanda Morrison  Whose full post office address is: 428 Wards Corner Rd, S+B, Loveland, OH 45140 V-  Street, City, Postal Code, Country  Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see who is personally known or Identified to n to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.  Signed at: Inc.  On this day of				

PATENT

REEL: 045632 FRAME: 0879

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: COATINGS CONTAINING POLYESTER MACROMERS CONTAINING 1,1-DICARBONYL-SUBSTITUTED 1 ALKENES

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: X The attached application; or p The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 15/638,290 filed on June 29, 2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37. Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Jeffrey M. Sullivan 6174 State Route 132 Goshen, OH 45122 Sirrus, Inc. 422 Wards Corner Rd. Loveland, OH 45140

Nationality: US State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (15/298,637 filed on October 20, 2016 , (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to 62/384,969 filed September 8, 2016 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

inventor's Signature	Jefrey M. Sullivan	Residence:	Goshen, OH
Date:	10/10/2016	Post Office Address:	6174 State Route 132 Goshen, OH 45122
Citizenship:	US		
11	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT
Many Jo-Riesenberg
Whose full post office address is: 427 Wards Comer Ray Love land, 0H 450//
Street, City, Postal Code, Country  Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>I FFRITO XUUIVAN</u> who is personally known or identified to me
to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.  Signed at: 434 WWW. LINE LINE LINE 1000
On this 10 th day of October 2016
Mary DoBusher
Subscriptingsvitness

PATENT

REEL: 045632 FRAME: 0880

As a below named inventor, I h			
	is declaration is for an original application.		ad halou, and to my name I hallous
	FION: My residence, post office address a or an original joint inventor of the subject i		
	S CONTAINING POLYESTER MACRO		
	TION: X The attached application; or o	The United States Applic	cation Number or PCT International
Application Number 15,638, here the application number an	JION: X The attached application; or a 290 filed on June 29, 2017	(and do hereby author	ize Assignee or its designee to insert
acknowledgment of Re	eview of papers and duty of ca rized to be made by me. I hereby state th		
	ig the claims. I acknowledge the duty to di		
n 37, Code of Federal Regulat			to material to positive may be desired
DECLARATION: I hereby dec	clare that all statements made herein of r	ny own knowledge are tri	ue and that all statements made on
	ved to be true; and further that these statem		
	hable by fine or imprisonment, or both, und		
	ay jeopardize the validity of the application		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION receipt of which is hereby ackn	N: In consideration of the payment by ASS lowledged, and for other good and valuable	SIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Katherine E. Vanderpool		Sirrus, Inc.	
210 Elm Street		422 Wards Corner Rd.	
Milford, OH 45150		Loveland, OH 45140	
Nationality: US		State or Country of For	mation: US
and the europeance againne ar	nd legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	the entire right fitte and i	claract for the United States and any
	rights to claim priority, in and to any and		
application ( 15/298,637	filed on October 20, 2016, (and do h	ereby authorize Assignes	or its designee to insert here the
application number and filing d	ate)		
ncluding the right to claim pric	prity in the United States or in any foreign	countries, in and to 62/3	84,969 filed September 8, 2016 (the
	each such application are also hereby sold		
done so); and, in and to, all Le	etters Patent to be obtained for said inver	ntion by the above-referer	nced application or any continuation,
	enewal, or substitute thereof, and as to lett		
and all rights to sue for past da	mages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that	t no assignment, sale, agn	ement of encumbrance has been of
wiii ue meue or emereu mito wii he provided promptiv with all r	ich would conflict with this assignment. ASS pertinent facts and documents relating to	said invention and said !	atters. Detect as may be known and
accessible to ASSIGNOR and	will testify as to the same in any interfer	ence litigation of proceed	ino related thereto and will promptly
execute and deliver to ASSIGN	VEE or its legal representatives any and a	Il papers, instruments or a	ffidavits required to apply for obtain
maintain, issue and enforce sa	id United States application, said invention	n and said Letters Patent	which may be necessary or desirable
to carry out the purposes there	9H - C(V// //		,
	Mesur C. bedregant		
Inventor's Kather Signature	rine E. Vanderpool	Residence:	Milford, OH
Date:	14/11/	Post Office Address:	210 Elm Street
Sate.	1-1-1-1-6		Milford, OH 45150
Citizenship: US			
∌ SU	BSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E	XECUTION OF AN ASSI	SMMENT
	<i>γ</i> αγα	**************************************	C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1. Amonda 1	<u> Morrison</u>		
. (	4/22/1/2-1-0	DII	1011/1/1/10
Whose full post office address	is: 422 Wards Corn	<u>erka. Lov</u> elar	nd, OH 45140, US
Make nath and say that I was r	Street, City, Postal Code, Country personally present and did see <u>Ka T</u>	herine Vandamaie	ndreanally known or identified to me
to be the inventor pamed in the	attached assignment, duly sign and exec	ute the same for the during	Oppropriately known or identified to me
Signed at:	S. TAC:	and a second sec	
On this day of	(0) 11	ACCUPATION EXPLANATION	
	Amanda	Morrison	
	Subscribing Witnes	11 Johnson	
	Sander mind AAII 162	<b>0</b> \_	

	COMBINED DECLARAT	TON & ASSIGNMENT	
INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICA that I am an original inventor, invention entitled: COATING ALKENES	his declaration is for an original applicat TION: My residence, post office addre or an original joint inventor of the subj SS CONTAINING POLYESTER MAC	ss and citizenship are as state ect matter that is claimed, and ROMERS CONTAINING 1,	for which a patent is sought on the I-DICARBONYL-SUBSTITUTED 1
Application Number 15/638 here the application number a	ATION: X The attached application; c 5,290 filed on June 29, 2 and filing date).	r o The United States Applic 017 (and do hereby authori	ation Number or PCT International ze Assignee or its designee to insert
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF R application was made or auti- identified specification, includ- in 37, Code of Federal Regula	EVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF orized to be made by me. I hereby stal ng the claims. I acknowledge the duty t	e that I have reviewed and un- o disclose information, which is	derstand the contents of the above- s material to patentability as defined
information and belief are belie and the like so made are puni such willful false statements n	eved to be true; and further that these sta shable by fine or imprisonment, or both, nay jeopardize the validity of the applica	atements were made with the kr under Section 1001 of Title 18 ation or any patent Issued there	nowledge that willful false statements of the United States Code, and that on.
	<ul> <li>N: In consideration of the payment by nowledged, and for other good and value</li> </ul>		f the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Aniruddha S. Palsule 2629 Ridgecliff Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45212		Sirrus, Inc. 422 Wards Corner Rd. Loveland, OH 45140	
Nationality: IN		State or Country of Form	nation: US
and the successors, assigns a foreign countries, including all application (15/298,637 application number and filing a	and legal representatives of the ASSIGI I rights to claim priority, in and to any a filed_on_ <u>October 20, 2016_</u> , (and c date)	and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the above-referenced
including the right to claim prentire right, title and interest in done so); and, in and to, all licontinuation-in-part, division, and all rights to sue for past dwill be made or entered into with all accessible to ASSIGNOR and execute and deliver to ASSIG	iority in the United States or in any for each such application are also hereby a letters Patent to be obtained for said in renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to amages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant nich would conflict with this assignment, pertinent facts and documents relating a will testify as to the same in any intelling or its legal representatives any are ald United States application, said investigned.	sold, assigned and transferred invention by the above-referen letters patent any reissue or not that no assignment, sale, agre ASSIGNOR further covenant to to said invention and said Letterence, litigation or proceeding all papers, instruments or af	to Assignee to the extent not already ced application or any continuation, e-examination thereof, including any ement or encumbrance has been or not ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, etters Patent as may be known and ng related thereto and will promptly fidavits required to apply for, obtain.
Inventor's Aniru Signature	ddha S. Paisule	Residence:	Cincinnati, OH
Date:	10/19/16	Post Office Address:	2629 Ridgecliff Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45212
Citizenship: IN	,		
s	JBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT C	F EXECUTION OF AN ASSIG	NMENT
1. Seff Uhris	)		
Whose full post office address	is: 422 Works Corner Street, City, Postal Code, Got	Rd Lovelad C	)H 45140 USA
to be the inventor named in the Signed at:	personally present and did see Anna	uddha ). Kals, le who is	personally known or identified to me ses therein stated.
On this if day of	UC1564 , 2016		

TYPE OF DECLARATINVENTORSHIP IDEI that I am an original in invention entitled: CI ALKENES SPECIFICATION IDE Application Number_here the application not ACKNOWLEDGMENT application was made identified specification in 37, Code of Federa DECLARATION: I he information and belief and the like so made a such willful false state  ASSIGNMENT OF IN	entor, I hereby declare that:  ION: This declaration is for an original application; My residence, post office nventor, or an original joint inventor of the DATINGS CONTAINING POLYESTER NTIFICATION: X The attached applicated by the second of the property of the second	address and citizenship are as state subject matter that is claimed, as MACROMERS CONTAINING tion; or a The United States Apple 29, 2017 (and do hereby authors state by state that I have reviewed and a duty to disclose information, which herein of my own knowledge are ese statements were made with the prototh, under Section 1001 of Title application or any patent issued the ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS	and for which a patent is sought on the 1,1-DICARBONYL-SUBSTITUTED 1 olication. Number or PCT International orize Assignee or its designee to insert that the filing of the above-identified understand the contents of the above-in is material to patentability as defined true and that all statements made on a knowledge that willful false statements 18 of the United States Code, and that arecon.
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfe	er to ASSIGNEE:	
Alexander R. Holzer 7101 Wallace Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45243		Sirrus, Inc. 422 Wards Corner Ro Loveland, OH 45140	d.
Nationality: US		State or Country of F	ormation: US
foreign countries, incli- application (15/298,63 application number an including the right to centire right, title and in done so); and, in and continuation-in-part, d and all rights to sue for will be made or entere- be provided promptly accessible to ASSIGN execute and deliver to	claim priority in the United States or in a terest in each such application are also he to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for ivision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and r past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby coud into which would conflict with this assign with all pertinent facts and documents in IOR and will testify as to the same in an ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives aforce said United States application, sai	any and all improvements which (and do hereby authorize Assign any foreign countries, in and to 62 ereby sold, assigned and transferre said invention by the above-refer d as to letters patent any reissue of renant that no assignment, sale, at ment. ASSIGNOR further covenar relating to said invention and said my interference, litigation or proceing any and all papers, instruments or	are disclosed in the above-referenced ee or its designee to insert here the 1/384,969 filed September 8, 2016 (the ed to Assignee to the extent not already renced application or any continuation, or re-examination thereof, including any greement or encumbrance has been or not that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, Letters Patent as may be known and eding related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for obtain.
inventor's Signature	Alexander R. Hölzer	Residence:	Cincinnati, OH
Date:	10-13-16	Post Office Address:	7101 Wallace Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45243
Citizenship:	US		
1 Aman	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA	AVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	SIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is: 422 Vords Orner Rd, Loveland, OH 45/40 US

Street, City, Postal Code, Payntry

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see 47/eX 470/20 who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor pamed in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. 422

40/200 who is personally known or identified to me

Signed at: \_

Subscribing Witness

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.  INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address a that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject invention entitled: COATINGS CONTAINING POLYESTER MACRO ALKENES  SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: X The attached application; or a Application Number 15/638,290 filed on June 29, 2017	matter that is claimed, and MERS CONTAINING 1,	for which a patent is sought on the 1-DICARBONYL-SUBSTITUTED
here the application number and filing date).  ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CA application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state the identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to d in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.  DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of its	NDOR: I hereby state to at I have reviewed and un sclose information, which my own knowledge are tro	nat the filing of the above-identified iderstand the contents of the above is material to patentability as defined the and that all statements made or
information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statem and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, unsuch willful faise statements may jeopardize the validity of the application ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable	ler Section 1001 of Title 16 or any patent issued them SIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of	B of the United States Code, and tha eon.
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Anushree Deshpande 3505 Telford Street, Apt. 3 Cincinnati, OH 45220	Sirrus, Inc. 422 Wards Corner Rd. Loveland, OH 45140	
Nationality: IN	State or Country of Formation: US	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and application (15/298,637 filed on October 20, 2016), (and do happlication number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invecontinuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letter and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. AS be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interfer execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and a maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention to carry out the purposes thereof.	all improvements which as ereby authorize Assigned countries, in and to 62/3, assigned and transferred ation by the above-referer ers patent any reissue or a no assignment, sale, agre SIGNOR further covenant to said invention and said Lence, litigation or proceed I papers, instruments or a n and said Letters Patent v	re disclosed in the above-references or its designee to insert here the 84,969 filed September 8, 2016 (the to Assignee to the extent not alreadynced application or any continuation re-examination thereof, including any element or encumbrance has been of that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request etters Patent as may be known any ing related thereto and will promptificavits required to apply for, obtain
Inventor's Anusl <del>ifee Destipande</del> Signature	Residence:	Cincinnati, OH
Date: 10/19/2016	Post Office Address:	3505 Telford Street, Apt. 3 Cincinnati, OH 45220
Citizenship: IN		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF E		
Whose full post office address is: 422 Wards Corne Street, City, Postal Code, Country	-Rd, Loveland	1,0H 45140 US
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execution of the strength of th		personally known or identified to me ses therein stated.

TO CON da Subscribing Witness

PATENT

REEL: 045632 FRAME: 0884

**RECORDED: 04/25/2018**